Ir accordance with H
Rule 3 32 of the A M @

Insaivency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
*A7CSGPLM*
AD7 21/08/2018 #180

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details B

Companynumber |0 [ 688 [2[6]2]2

Company name in full {Orchard Care Homes.com (5) Limited

- B

|+ Filling in this form

| Please complete in typescespt or in
! bold black capitals.
i
|

u Administrator’s name
Full forenamels) ; Sarah
gurname o i{ Rayment
Administrator’s address
Building name/number i 55
Street 1[ Baker Street
[London S )
Postown | - -
County/Region 1‘
Postcode [W [17 H fﬁ E [U_T:7
Country :
u Administrator’s name o
ullfonanets | Kerry _ e s s
Surname { Bailey { another administrator
u Administrator’s address e
Building name/number E - - N | @ Other administrator
- - o T T Tt e T o T ° Tttt T ! Use this section to tell us about
Street 'Hardman Street . another administrator.
o Spinningfields
Post town . Manchester
County/Region ) )
Postcode "M | 3 [ '3 A ﬁ*,"ﬂ [ '
Country o ~[ -

04/17 Version 1 0



AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

|:| Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

e s ol [2l0[1 (s

m Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

= T T

u Sign and date

S KT |
i

Signature date Tg_: PB EE § [Aa 76 '

04/17 versron 1 Q



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

n Important information

All information on this form will ;;;;;ear on the
public record.

Sarah Rayment
BDO LLP

] Contact name

Company name

|

Address

55 Baker Street

London

e owa ol e fele]

Country

DX | |

[ 01512 374 500

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.

EJ You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed and dated the form.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Corpanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

| For further information please see the guidance notes
! on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
| or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

 This form is available in an

. alternative format. Please visit the
‘forms page on the website at
‘www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04717 Version 1.0




Statement of A{fairs of Orchard Care Homes,com {9) Linuted, Company number: 06382622 nrade up Lo
15 May 2018

Rule 3.30
Insolvency
(England and
Wales) Rules
26

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Orchard Care Homes.com (5} Limited 06882622
in the Court case number
In the High Court of Justice Chancery Division 004020 of 2018
Companies Court

[full name of court]

The Statement of Affairs of Orchard Care Homes.com (5} Limited whose registered office
is situated at The Hamlet, Hornbeam Park, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, HG2 BRE.

On the 15 May 2018, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and comptete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 15 May 2018, the date that the Company
entered Administration.

e DEXRNZAA TOHN Son/

Signed W

Dated _ZS’FSUII\[E - !QG

BDO LLP, a UK himited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127, is a member of 800 Intermational Limited, a UK company Limited by guarantee, and forms
part of the international BDO netwark of indepandent member firms A list of membery’ names is open to Inspection at our registered office, 55 Baker Street, Londoa W1U TEU  BDOLLP1s
authonsed and regulated by the Finantal Conduct Authonty to conduct investment business



Statement of Affairs of Oreharg Zare Homes.com (5) Limited Company number: 06882622 Made up to 15
May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Tangible fixed assets 151,855 21,000
Trade debtors 256,919 256,919
Other debtors and prepayments 517,879 98,021
Stock 1,598 Nil

Rent deposits (> 1 year) 701,547 Nil

Cash at bank 141,172 141,172
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,770,970 517,112

SR/DF/C1
¢ \wsersvdeborah johnson\appdata‘localimicrosoftiwindows\temporary intermet filesicontent outlookivkigi9netorchard care homes com (5) timited - signed request 1o directors for statement of

affairs 10 deborah johnson (D07) docx



Statement of Affairs of Oranard Care Homes.com (3) Limited. Company number: 046881971 made up to
i5 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A} £| 517,112
£ I i
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £(517,112
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward) Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 517,112
£
Debts secured by floating charges l Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £517,112
£ Nil
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 317,112
Give the actual number of unsecured non-preferential claims £(1,027,503)
(excluding any shortfalls to floating charge holders}
1 the actual
number of unsecured non-preferential claims
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors £(510,391)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) ENil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £(510,391)
£(101)
Issued and called up capital
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £(510,492)

SR/DFICT
c:\wsersideborah johnsomappdataylocai\microsoftimndowsitemporary (ntemet files\content.autlook\wkfgi9nelorchard care homes com (3) limited - signed request to directors for statement of
affairs to deborah johnson (002) docx



SSIUSIN JUBLISDALL 12NPUOY 0] AJLIOYITY JoNpUt) JRISURULY 341 AQ paienBas puR PASHIOWINE S} 431008 N3Z Ni UOPUOT ‘133115 13%RR §6 'aX0 Paaisial 510 18 LoRIATSUL O} UaGO 51 SIWRY SI2QUIAL
JOISH Y S JAQUIBUS USPUAdapU J0 HI0MISU (A TRUCHIRWIAINL 31 )0 Led s1u0) pue ‘aatuesend Aq paliwr) Auedwiod ¥ € TPaNALIT JRUGNEWSIL (GG JO JOQUAL € 5| *{Z§G0E D0 JOQUINU Japun s31em pue puejBul uy passasiBai dyssourred Aupge) pasisi w0 © ‘94711 048

a1eq

2IN1eUBLS

3 AQQunoas jo anjep

usald
Aunoas ajeg

Joupasd

3
199p 40

Aq p1ay Ajunoas Aue Jo sjielaq unowy

{(opo23sod yiim)
SSIIPPY

uewie) 4o
J0JIPaID jO awen

‘uoissassod s, Auedwios a3 ul Auadoid JSAC 31111 JO UOIIUSISI BULLLLR]D SJOPSUD pUD §331AJaS 40 SpooB Jo Alddns sy jo asueape ul pred
S]UNOLLE SULWILBD SIAWOISND pUD SIUSWSSISR SRS |RUOLYPUOD J0 Bulses) 1913eyD ‘asey2nd-ally Japun S101paly 1. AjlJUap] pue S101IPaJd | SpN|uL 3SNW NoA 330N

SYOLIdI™YD ANVAWOD

2107 Aew 5| 03 dn @pew 77978890 Jaquunu Auedwion) 'PaliWl] {G) WO SSUIOH S8BT RIRYDIQ JO SIBY 10 JUSLWIeIS




XOOP* {200 UESULOS YRIOQSP D) SHE)P 40 JUBLIBIEIS JD) SIOIIBLP D 353nba) paulls - pAILLY) (G} WO SIIOY 208 PIRLMDIBUETE 001N JUBILONER]) JBILEIN) AJRIOHUSYSMOPLIMLI0SOI3] W1 B0} 21 EpddRILDSLal YEIGQIPALIZSI D

12/40/48

aleq ainjeusis
g1~ MOL-82

101 1
paji
saJdeys Adeuipio |3 {0t Lot IYE COH ‘S1eB0iIRH Wivd WeIqUIcH ‘18jWweH Syt WOy SSWOH 8487 pieyg

P18y
anjeA saleys
P13y sateys Jo sjelaq JeULLUON JO "ON AwUOUumOQ Y1lMm) SS2UppY J3pIoyaIRYS JO Jwep
SYITIOHIYVYHS ANVAWOD

2107 Aew G1 01 dn aprw 77978890 1aqunu Aueduwio]) 'PORLULY () WO SAWICH 2487) PIRYDI( JO SHELY J0 JUawalels




